BOX ASSIGNMENTS			08-25-1999	OT USE	FOR TRADEMARKS	
TO THE ASSISTANT C SIR: PLEASE RECORD	OMMISSIONER OF THE ATTACHED O	PATENTS . RIGINAL DOCUME	101125768	<b>2</b> %.		
1. TOYOTA JIDOSHA R 3. 5. 7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S)	(ABUSHIKI KAISHA OF CONVEYING PA	ARTY(IES) AT <b>T</b> ACH	2.   4.   6.   8.   ED?	~ ~ /		
7. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES TRADITIONAL TRADITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? YES TRADITIONAL TRADITIO						
ADDRESS: 41-1, Az  ADDITIONAL NAME(S)  3. NATURE OF CONV	a Yokomichi, Oaza N & ADDRESS(ES) AT EYANCE (DOCUMEI	agakute, Nagakute-o FTACHED?				
(Submit herewith on document)  ☑ASSIGNMENT C  ☐CHANGE OF NA  ☐SECURITY	F WHOLE	☑PART INTE		DATE: August 2, 199		
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!)						
	AT NO (O) OTHER	COLLADDITIONAL				
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F	'A I NO.(S). OTHER:	S ON ADDITIONAL	SHEET(S) attached? L	_YES ⊠NO		
4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR F A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	B. PATENT NO(S)	_IYES  X NO M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S)		1st INVENTOR	B. PATENT NO(S)	M#	if not in Item 1	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 5. Name & Address of	M#	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	5,881,357 6. NUMBER INVOL	<b>M#</b> 236837	Company of the second of the s	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST	M# Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	5,881,357 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS	M#  236837  VED: + PATS 1 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5	TAKEMOTO	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Corre ent Should be Mailed: sutro LLP Aroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	5,881,357 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x INSUFFICIENCY TO	M#  236837  VED: + PATS 1 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	TAKEMOTO  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 236837	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Stroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	5,881,357 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x = 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS N	M#  236837  VED: PATS 1 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1  8378	TAKEMOTO  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 236837	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT:	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Stroup NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence	5,881,357 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL X 8. IF ABOVE FEE IS NINSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO	M#  236837  VED: + PATS 1 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUA DEPOSIT ACCOUNT	TAKEMOTO  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 236837 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 236837 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP STOWER 0005-3918  U CL SIGNATURE. Loyledge and belief, t	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence S960051 IENT REF.	5,881,357 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required ation is true and correct 10. Total number of p	236837 VED: PATS 1 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 8378 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copy ages including this	TAKEMOTO  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 236837 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 236837 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	Party to Whom Correct Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  UCL SIGNATURE. Lowledge and belief, to the	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence S960051 IENT REF.	5,881,357 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required	236837  VED: PATS 1 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 8378  CLIENT NO.  and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	TAKEMOTO  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 236837 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5 ATTY DKT: PMS 236837 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn the original documes	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  U CL SIGNATURE. Towledge and belief, towledge and belief, towledge.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence S960051 IENT REF.	5,881,357 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachments.	236837  VED: PATS 1 = TOTAL  ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40  MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 8378  CLIENT NO.  and any attached copy ages including this ents and document	TAKEMOTO  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 236837 MATTER NO.	
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no  5. Name & Address of Concerning Docume Pillsbury Madison & S Intellectual Property G 1100 NEW YORK AVEI NINTH FLOOR, EAST WASHINGTON, D.C. 20 5.5ATTY DKT: PMS 236837 MATTER NO.  9. STATEMENT AND S To the best of my kn	Party to Whom Correent Should be Mailed: Sutro LLP Group NUE, N.W. TOWER 0005-3918  U CL SIGNATURE. Towledge and belief, towledge and belief, towledge.	1st INVENTOR if not in item 1 spondence S960051 IENT REF.	5,881,357 6. NUMBER INVOLAPPLNS 7. AMOUNT OF FEE ABOVE TOTAL x INSUFFICIENCY TO UNDER ORDER NO dup. sheet not required  10. Total number of prover sheet, attachments.	236837 VED: PATS 1 = TOTAL ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 8378 CLIENT NO.  and any attached copy ages including this ents and document r sheet)	TAKEMOTO  1 581)  ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 236837 MATTER NO.	

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

08/25/1999 ICOATES ;00000025 5881357

01 FC:581

40.00 OP

М#	PMS	236837	
Clien	t Ref.	US960051	

## ASSIGNMENT OF ISSUED U.S. PATENT

WHEREAS, TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) is the owner of United States Patent No. 5,881,357 to TAKEMOTO et al, issued March 9, 1999, for METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR FILLING POWDER.

ASSIGNOR does, for adequate consideration received from KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOYOTA CHUO KENKYUSHO (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) duly organized and existing under the laws of Japan and having its principal office at 41-1, Aza Yokomichi, Oaza Nagakute, Nagakute-cho, Aichi-gun, Aichi-ken, 480-1131 Japan, acknowledge receipt of such consideration and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, an undivided **one-half** right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent, including, though not in way of limitation, all rights of recovery for past infringement thereof.

<u>NOTE</u>: The undersigned hereby authorizes Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

EXECUTED this 2nd day of August 19 1/99

**SEAL** 

n the presence of:

Name:

Kenichi Chiba

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA

ASSIGNOR

NAME: Masahiro Ezaki

TITLE: Seneral Manager,

Intellectual Property Div.

PAT-114C 11/97